

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5003 OF 2006

COMMISSIONER CENTRAL EXCISE

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. MC. DOWELL AND CO. LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay, condonation of delay in filing appeal., permission to file

lengthy list of dates)

Date: 26/02/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vikas Singh,ASG.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Nisha Bagchi,Adv.for

Ms. Indu Malhotra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter the matter is adjourned for
four weeks.

[SUMAN WADHWA]

COURT MASTER

[MADHU SAXENA]

COURT MASTER