

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5003 OF 2006

COMMISSIONER CENTRAL EXCISE

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. MC. DOWELL AND CO. LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal,stay,PERMISSION TO
FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date: 26/03/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam,ASG
Mr. Navin Prakash,Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. J. Vultapally,Sr.Adv.
Ms. Indu Malhotra,Adv.
Ms. Nisha Bagchi,Adv.
Ms. Sunita Ojha,Adv.
Ms. Shilpi Kaushik,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Admit.

Respondents to file additional documents including
contracts within four weeks. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be
filed within two weeks thereafter.

Hearing expedited.

(A.D. Sharma)

Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)

Court Master