

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5003 OF 2006

Commissioner of Central Excise

...Appellant

-VERSUS-

M/S. United Spirits Ltd. & Anr.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that there are two respondents. Service of Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal is complete as both the respondents are represented through Mr. Vikas Mehta, Advocate.

The appeal is ready for hearing.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 22nd day of July, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate
Central Agency Section
2. Mr. Vikas Mehta, Advocate
59, Lawyers Chambers

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

c2