

\214 ITEM NO.801  
(Mentioned matter)

COURT NO.14

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No(s). 5003/2006

COMMISSIONER CENTRAL EXCISE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S.UNITED SPIRITS LTD.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 16/09/2015 This appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Eesha Mohapatra, Adv.(Mentioned by)  
Mr. Vikas Mehta,AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel for the respondents,  
list the matter on October 14, 2015.

(Ashwani Thakur)  
COURT MASTER

(Renu Diwan)  
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
ASHWANI KUMAR  
Date: 2015.09.18  
16:11:06 IST  
Reason: