

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 5003/2006

COMMISSIONER CENTRAL EXCISE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S.UNITED SPIRITS LTD.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 17/11/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P. S. Narasimha, ASG.
Mr. Yashank Adhyaru, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.
Ms. Shirin Khajuria, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. K. Bagaria, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RAt request, the matter stands adjourned to 02nd
December, 2015.(Nidhi Ahuja)
COURT MASTER(Rajinder Kaur)
COURT MASTER