

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5003/2006

COMMISSIONER CENTRAL EXCISE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S.UNITED SPIRITS LTD.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 13/01/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANAFor Appellant(s) Mr. Yashank Adhyaru, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.
Ms. Shirin Khajuria, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AORFor Respondent(s) Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.K. Bagaria, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Singh, Adv
Mr. Tanvir Nayar, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Sharma, Adv.
Mr. K. Ajit Singh Adv.
Ms. Apoorva Bhumesh, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

Learned counsel for the parties shall file their written notes
or submissions and the convenience volume within two weeks hence.(Gulshan Kumar Arora)
Court Master(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master